CHAR 18107 PM DION E/ 10 PUBLIC ACCEDS ST ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET 1960000002498) ) ) ( ( FROM: FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS DEPARTMENT OF STATE 8405 NW 53RD BT STATE OF FLORIDA 409 EAST GAINES STREET BUITE C-100 MIAN1 FL 33166-TALLAHA99EE, FL 32399 CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ PHONE: (305) 599-0839 FAX: (904) 922-4000 FAX: (305) 592-9591 DOCUMENT TYPET FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. (((H9600002498))) NAME: OUTIERREZ CLEANING CORPORATION CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000002498 TIME REQUEBTED: 12:07:45 DATE REQUESTED: 02/21/1996 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0 CERTIFIED COPIEB: 1 METHOD OF DELIVERY | FAX NUMBER OF PAGES: 4 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 071001002335 ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$122.50 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H9600002498))) \*\* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. \*\* FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 12:08 PM 2/21/96 95 FEB 21 PH 3: FILE 210 (110 (97) 10 2018 32 EEB ST 64 S: 52 DENSOLU

# 1196000002498

e.

FEB 21 PH 3: U

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### 마

## OUTIERREZ CLEANING CORPORATION

I - NAME:

The name of this corporation is:

GUTIERREZ CLEANING CORPORATION

#### II - DURATION:

This corporation shall have perpetual existence, unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

# III - PURPOSE:

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

# IV - CAPITAL STOCK:

This corporation is authorized to issue --- FIVE THOUSAND ----5000 shares of ---ND-- par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Stock

# V - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS:

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

- 1 -

Prepared by: Julio C. Talavera 300 SW 12th Ave. Suite 316-A Miami, FL 33130 (3950056027383

## H96000002498

VI - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE, MAILING ADDREBB AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND ADENT:

The street address of the initial principal and registered office of this Corporation is:

1467 N.W. 30TH STREET - MIAMI, FL 33142 and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is: HECTOR P. BUTIERREZ

#### VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

The Corporation shall have -TWD(02) - director (s) initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than ONE (01).

The name(s) and address(es) of the initial director(s) of

this corporation is (are):

1

HECTOR P. GUTIERREZ	1467 N.W. JOTH BTREET
PRESIDENT/TREASURER	MIAMI, FL 33142
BLANCA GUTIERRE2	1467 N.W. JOTH STREET
VICE-PRESIDENT/SECRETARY	MIAMI, FL 33142
بسه شد الله إليار إلى بين إلى فيل بلار بله بله من حور يوم بين بلك من هذا الله الله عن عن عن عن عن عن عد عد عد عد	است هکا مدید دادی بوش بین بر سر و برد است و می وسل بین و مشد و مک و شد مکان می و در است و در است مدی است. 

## VIII - INDEMNIFICATION:

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer of director, to the full extent permitted by law.

# IX - INCORPORATORI

物理的基础的理想法

The name(s) and address(es) of the person(s) signing these articles is (are): HECTOR P. GUTIERREZ 1467 N.W. 30TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33142 BLANCA GUTIERRE2 1467 N.W. 30TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33142

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) has (have) executed these articles of incorporation this 20th day of February \_\_\_\_\_ 1996

507 nca\_ ، کامل ایسنا 400 کامل محم محمل ایسنا ایسا است. محمد ایسن ایشن برخوا وای ایروز وایل برخوا ایسن والی

H840000024

~ 3 -

#### 1196000002498

CERTIFICATE DEBIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE BERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM SERVICE OF PROCESS MAY BE EFFECTIVE,

In compliance with Section 607.034 of the Florida Blatutes, the following is submitted:

# GUTIERREZ CLEANING CORPORATION

desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business in the City of -----MIAMI------, County of --DADE---, State of Florida, has named : HECTOR P. GUTIERREZ

1467 N.W. 30TH STREET - MIAMI, FL 33142

ی بین بعد میں عبر دمر میں بنو سے میں میں میں جو زمر بعد عند عبد عبد عبد زمر زمر بند عبد عبد بھی جوا اسر عبد عبد عبد عبد

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above mentioned Corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and further agree to comply with the provissions of all Statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. Dated this --20th-- day of -----February-----, 1996.

Resident and registered agent Hector P. Gutierrez

H96000002498